THE EFFECTS AND POLLUTION CONTROL
OF
WOOD PRESERVATION CHEMICALS

By

AZIMAH BINTI HUSAIN

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfiliment For the Diploma In Wood Industry,
Faculty of Applied Sciences,
Universiti Teknologi MARA,
Pahang

October 2004



TABLES OF CONTENTS

TITLE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.............. SSaNsR SRR WAASE AR A N————
LIST OF TABLES. . coconcssssnrissrassnssaanssssnsses EnSgeReR R SR Ulea RS ines %
ABSTRACT............ Sr SRR INSIAAERE SRR SERRAN KOE BOSEARSTRIIS BarsReS

CHAPTER
I INTRODUCTION

1.1 Objectives

I CHEMICALS OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES
2.1 Inorganic Wood Preservatives
2.1.1 Copper Chrome Arsenate  Arsenic (CCA)
2.1.2 Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate (ACA)
2.2 Organic Wood Preservatives
2.2.1 Pentacholorophenol (PCP)
2.2.2 Creosote

LU HAZARDS OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES

3.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate
and Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate
3.1.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate
3.2 Pentacholorophenol
3.3 Creosote
3.4 Effect on Environment

3.4.1 Climate Decay Hazards

PAGES
v
v
VI
VII

O N

(S
e

13

17

18
21
24
26
28
28
29



Vi

3.4.2 Soil Type
3.4.3 Soil Moisture
3.4.4 Marine Hazards

POLLUTION CONTROL

4.1 Water Quality Standard

4.2 Pollution Abatement by Wastewater Treatment
4.2.1 Primary Treatment

4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Entrained Oils
4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Inorganic Salts

4.2.2 Secondary Treatments

4.3 Safety Precautions for Hazardous Wood

Preservatives

DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION

CONCLUSION

BIBLIOGRAPHY

VITA

31
32

33

34
37
37
37
39
41

42

43

46

47

49



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t ...

Firstly I would like to take opportunity to shows my thankfulness towards Allah
S.W.T for rendering upon me such tremendous moments with determination and courage

the period of time leading to the completion of this project.

Besides that, I am pleased to express my great appreciation to my project advisor
also my tutor Prof. Madya Abd Jalil Bin Ahmad, due to the encouragement on the
advices, comments and suggestion, which had expanded the valuable information during

the preparation of this project.

Lastly, sincere gratitude to my beloved family and my friends who give me the
encouragement to keep up with the study and encourage leading towards the success of
this final project. Once again, I want wish thank you very much to all people who involve
in this project whether direct or indirect.

Thank you very much....

v



THE EFFECTS AND POLLUTION CONTROL OF

WOOD PRESERVATION CHEMICALS

By
AZIMAH BINTI HUSAIN

October 2004

ABSTRACT

This review is to survey the effects and pollution control of wood preservation
chemicals. Generally, the purposes of wood preservation are to preserve the structural
integrity and extend the lifetime of wood. But its use may be able to bring effects to
public health and environment especially if the treated wood is not properly used and
handled. However, the effects and pollution of wood preservation chemicals will be
prevented when suitable and effective steps were taken.





