# THE EFFECTS AND POLLUTION CONTROL OF WOOD PRESERVATION CHEMICALS

By

### **AZIMAH BINTI HUSAIN**

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment For the Diploma In Wood Industry,
Faculty of Applied Sciences,
Universiti Teknologi MARA,
Pahang

October 2004

### TABLES OF CONTENTS

TITLE		PAGES
	EDGEMENT	IV
	BLES	V VI
		VII
7 R.D.O # REC RES. •	7	*11
CHAPTER		
I	INTRODUCTION	1
*	1.1 Objectives	3
п	CHEMICALS OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES	4
	2.1 Inorganic Wood Preservatives	4
	2.1.1 Copper Chrome Arsenate Arsenic (CCA)	7
	2.1.2 Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate (ACA)	9
	2.2 Organic Wood Preservatives	11
	2.2.1 Pentacholorophenol (PCP)	12
	2.2.2 Creosote	13
ш	HAZARDS OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES	17
	3.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate	
	and Ammoniacal Copper Arsenate	18
	3.1.1 Chromated Copper Arsenate	21
	3.2 Pentacholorophenol	24
	3.3 Creosote	26
	3.4 Effect on Environment	28
	3.4.1 Climate Decay Hazards	28
		20

	3.4.2 Soil Type	
	3.4.3 Soil Moisture	31
	3.4.4 Marine Hazards	32
IV	POLLUTION CONTROL	33
	4.1 Water Quality Standard	34
	4.2 Pollution Abatement by Wastewater Treatment	37
	4.2.1 Primary Treatment	37
	4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Entrained Oils	37
	4.2.1.1 Wastewater Containing Inorganic Salts	39
	4.2.2 Secondary Treatments	41
	4.3 Safety Precautions for Hazardous Wood	
	Preservatives	42
VII	DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION	43
VIII	CONCLUSION	46
	BIBLIOGRAPHY	47
	VITA	49

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t...

Firstly I would like to take opportunity to shows my thankfulness towards Allah S.W.T for rendering upon me such tremendous moments with determination and courage the period of time leading to the completion of this project.

Besides that, I am pleased to express my great appreciation to my project advisor also my tutor Prof. Madya Abd Jalil Bin Ahmad, due to the encouragement on the advices, comments and suggestion, which had expanded the valuable information during the preparation of this project.

Lastly, sincere gratitude to my beloved family and my friends who give me the encouragement to keep up with the study and encourage leading towards the success of this final project. Once again, I want wish thank you very much to all people who involve in this project whether direct or indirect.

Thank you very much....

## THE EFFECTS AND POLLUTION CONTROL OF WOOD PRESERVATION CHEMICALS

By

#### AZIMAH BINTI HUSAIN

October 2004

#### **ABSTRACT**

This review is to survey the effects and pollution control of wood preservation chemicals. Generally, the purposes of wood preservation are to preserve the structural integrity and extend the lifetime of wood. But its use may be able to bring effects to public health and environment especially if the treated wood is not properly used and handled. However, the effects and pollution of wood preservation chemicals will be prevented when suitable and effective steps were taken.